### 504476638 07/27/2017

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4523340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	YPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS	07/27/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BALLY GAMING, INC.	
Street Address:	6601 SOUTH BERMUDA ROAD	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9367997
Application Number:	14191213

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 714-540-1235

 Email:
 ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046878-0038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNA T KWAN
SIGNATURE:	/atk/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=SGMS IP Collateral Release - Officers Certificate (2022 Secured Notes)#page1.tif source=SGMS IP Collateral Release - Officers Certificate (2022 Secured Notes)#page2.tif source=SGMS IP Collateral Release - Officers Certificate (2022 Secured Notes)#page3.tif

PATENT 504476638 REEL: 043117 FRAME: 0629

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

July 27, 2017

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release") is dated as of July 27, 2017 by DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, acting in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties, in favor of BALLY GAMING, INC.(the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Collateral Agent and other parties thereto entered into that certain Indenture dated as of November 21, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Indenture").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Indenture, the Grantor, the Collateral Agent and the other parties thereto entered into a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of November 21, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor pledged, collaterally assigned, mortgaged, transferred and granted to the Collateral Agent, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of the Grantor's right, title or interest in, to or under the patents set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of November 21, 2014 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>"), for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 4, 2014 at Reel/Frame 034530 / 0318; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Patent Collateral referred to in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby terminates, releases and forever discharges the Security Interest in the Patent Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest the Collateral Agent may have in, to or under the Patent Collateral. For clarity, the Collateral Agent is only terminating, releasing and discharging its security interest in the patents set forth in Schedule A hereto.

[Signature Page to Follow]

PATENT REEL: 043117 FRAME: 0630 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized signatory effective as of the date first above written.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent

By: Deutsche Bank National Trust Company

y. \_\_\_\_

Title:

Chris Niesz

Assistant Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patents

**PATENT** 

REEL: 043117 FRAME: 0631

# Schedule A

<u>to</u>

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

No.	Title	App. No.	Patent No.
1.	Double draw poker casino card game	13779547	9367997
2.	Methods for administering a double draw poker casino card game		

PATENT REEL: 043117 FRAME: 0632

**RECORDED: 07/27/2017**